

\  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21662/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 02/03/2010 in RSA No. 4425/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARAYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANARSI DASS (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.  
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondents. |  
| List the matter after four weeks to enable the respondents to file counter |  
| affidavit. Four weeks thereafter is granted to the petitioner-Board to file |  
| rejoinder. |  
| List the matter after eight weeks. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER